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Violation Letter
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF MINES
INDIAN BUREAU OF MINES
OFFICE OF THE REGIONAL CONTROLLER OF MINES

File No: MP/Katni/Limestone—181 212 7 - 12-9 Jabalpur,
= - <
Dated: /07/2016

To [_9

Shri Pooranlal Vishwakarma, Minc Owner
At- Jalpa Devi Ward, Gautam Lane,
Distt. - Katni,(MP) -483501

Subject: Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation & development Rule
1988 In respect of your Jamuwanikalan, Limestone Mine over an arca of
0.813 Hect. in Katni district of M.P.

Sir,

The following provisions of the MCDR, 1988 were found violated in your
above mine during MCDR inspection on 21/06/2016 by Sri (. Srivastava,Assitant
Mining Geologist and Shri R.S.Munda, Assistant Mining Engincer of Indian Bureau
of Mines in presence of your Representative,Shri S.K.Garg. _

' Rule- According to this rule every holder of a mining lease shall carry out |

| 13(2) mining operations in the mine in accordance with the approved mining |

I plan. The Mining Plan for this mine was approved vide letier |

1 no.MP/Katni/Limestone/MPLN/R-08/2011-12.dated 02/08/2012 for a
period up 1o 2012-13 to 2016-17.

i) During the inspection, the location of pillar no.2 was not 1
found at location as shown on the surface plan. The
coordinates of pillar no.2 has been shown as N24 067
450517 E80 44’ 1.45” on surface plan where as in ficld, it is |
located N24 06" 45.2” E80 44’ 1.6”. Thercfore, location of
pillar no.2 may be corrected as per surface plan and |
photograph of the same may be submitted. |

1) As per chapter (7) seven and plate no. VIII of the approved |
mining plan dated 02/08/2012, dump no.1& 2 wurc|
proposed to be rechandle and utilized for the backfilling of |

3 excavated South-Eastern barrier zonc but during the |

i | inspection, it was found that D-1 & D-2 arc kept at their

places intact and no back filling of the proposed site i.c.

excavated South-Eastern barrier Zone was carried out. In

compliance, the photograph of the above rectification m;J}“

i

be submitted.

Rule According to this rule the owner, agent, mining engineer or
| 45(5)(b) ‘ manager of every mine, shall submit to the Regional Controller of
‘ Mines returns in respect of cach mine,(separate for all minerals) in |
' the following manncr, namely:-an annual return which shall bci

submitted before the 1st July cach year for the preceding financial |
vear in the prescribed Form. An annual return for 2015-16 has not

been received in this office ull date.
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2. In this connection it is brought to your notice that the above violations
constitute an offence punishable under rule 58 of MCDR, 1988.

3. The mining operations can be suspended under rule 13(2), if compliance
of rule 13(1) is not found satisfactory.

4. You are advised to rectify the above violations immediately and intimate
the position to this office within 45 (forty-five) days from the date of issue ol
this letter.

f’/
) (Katheiya lal)
Z’fﬁ Senior Mining Geologist

Indian Burcau of Mines

Copy for Kind information to: -
L. The Director. Directorate of Geology & Mining. Khanij Bhavan. Arera Hills.
Bhopal.
(MP)
2. The Controller of Mines (CZ). Indian Bureau of Mines. Nagpur

W th_ Senior Mining Geologist

QU/ Indian Bureau of Mines

-/ Address Wl eud 11 waal e e Ve asz002 (vodo ) Scheme No 11 Kamla Nehru
Nagar Jabalpur, 482002(M.P.) w)-/Phone 2416780, 2416589 2416331
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